PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vincenzo Summa	09/07/2006
Olaf Kinzel	09/07/2006
Monica Donghi	09/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lstituto di Ricerchi di Biologia Molecolare P. Angeletti S.p.A.		
Street Address:	Via Pontina KM 30.600		
City:	00040 Pomezia Rome		
State/Country:	ITALY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11992531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-594-3462
Email: US_efs@merck.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth R. Walton
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2000
Address Line 2: RY 60-30

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065-0907

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ITR0107P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth R. Walton

Total Attachments: 3

source=ITR0107P_ASSIGN_15JUNE2009#page1.tif source=ITR0107P_ASSIGN_15JUNE2009#page2.tif

PATENT 500885544 REEL: 022822 FRAME: 0774

1199253

:H \$40.00

source=ITR0107P_ASSIGN_15JUNE2009#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022822 FRAME: 0775

Attorney Docket No. ITR0107

U.S. Serial No. 11/992, 53 Filing Date 03/25/2008

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we Vincenzo Summa, Olaf Kinzel and Monica Donghi Via Pontina Km. 30,600, 00040 Pomezia, Roma, Italy hereby sell, assign and transfer to ISTITUTO DI RICERCHE DI BIOLOGIA MOLECOLARE P. ANGELETTI S.P.A., a corporation having an office at Via Pontina Km. 30,600, 00040 Pomezia, Roma, Italy, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

HIV INTEGRASE INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number ITR0107 and in Serial No. 60/723,567 filed on 10/04/05, and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign application derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Kenneth R. Walton or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said Istituto di Ricerche di Biologia Molecolare P. Angeletti S.p.A., to insert the Serial No. and Filing Date of said application(s) when known.

Page 1

PATENT

REEL: 022822 FRAME: 0776

Attorney Docket No. ITR0107

U.S. Serial No. $\frac{11/992,531}{03/25/2008}$

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Personally appeared before me the above-named Vincenzo Summa
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be
his/her free act and deed this day of SEPTEMBER_, 2006.
EMANUELA FICKELA WITNESS MIRQUA BUFO WITNESS
Signed at OMERIA this 7 day of SERTEMBER, 2006. Olaf Kinzel
Personally appeared before me the above-named Olaf Kinzel
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be
his/her free act and deed this day of SEPTEMBER_, 2006.
EMANUELA FICRELLA WITNESS MIRELLA BUFO WITNESS

Attorney Docket No. ITR0107

U.S. Serial No. 11/992, 53/ Filing Date 53/25/2008

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Signed at OMESIA	this	_day ofSEPT	EMBEZ_, 2006.
		Monica Donghi	
Personally appeared before me the ab	ove-named <u>Monica I</u>	<u>Donghi</u>	
to me known and known to me to be the person	n(s) who executed the fo	regoing instrument and ackno	wledged said instrument to be
his/her free act and deed this day of	SEPTEMP	SER 2006.	
Manuel FICREUM	WITNESS	Mireua Bur	Enfo WITNESS
Signed at	this	day of	, <u>2006</u> .

PATENT Page 3 **REEL: 022822 FRAME: 0778**